Arrest

Diversion

Pretrial

Detention

Secure

Confinement

Transfer to
Adult Court

Step One: Identifying the Problem Data Preparation Worksheet

Population
Data

Number
Percentage
Number
Percentage
Number
Percentage
Number
Percentage
Number

Percentage

White

251,314

5,603
2.23%
2,149
0.86%
1,110
0.44%
53
0.02%
18

0.01%

Black

43,115

2,419
5.61%
691
1.60%
854
1.98%
56
0.13%
11

0.03%

American
Indian

52,462

1,791
3.41%
679
1.29%
447
0.85%
22

0.04%

0.01%

Asian Hispanic Other/Multi

10,996 68,756
94 1,074
0.85%  1.56%
40 345
0.36%  0.50%
18 337
0.16%  0.49%
0 10
0 0.01%
0 5
0 0.01%

Total

426,643

10,981
13.66%
3,904
4.61%
2,766
3.92%
141
0.20%
39

0.06%
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